Ex. B17

Stricken language will be deleted and underlined language will be added.

State of Arkansas

93rd General Assembly A Blll

Regular Session, 2021 SENATE BILL 211
By: Joint Budget Committee

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO MAKE AN APPROPRIATION FOR PERSONAL SERVICES
AND OPERATING EXPENSES FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS
FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE
30, 2022; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
AN ACT FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS FOR
MEDICAL SCIENCES APPROPRIATION FOR THE
2021-2022 FISCAL YEAR.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
SECTION 1. REGULAR SALARIES - OPERATIONS. There is hereby established
for the University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences for the 2021-2022 fiscal

year, the following maximum number of regular employees.

Maximum Annual

Maximum Salary Rate
Item No. of Fiscal Year
No. Title Emplovees 2021-2022
TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS
(1) Medical Center CEO 1 $569,506
(2) Chancellor 1 $401,549
(3) Provost 1 $387,618
(4) Vice Chancellor 12 $327,586

(5) Associate Provost 3 $320,493
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(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
(17)
(18)
(19)
(20)
(21)
(22)
(23)

(24)
(25)
(26)

Associate Vice Chancellor

Dean

Executive Associate Dean

Campus Director

Associate Dean

Assistant Vice Chancellor
Assistant Provost

Executive Divisional Director
Assistant Dean

Divisional Director

Area Director

Director Poison & Drug Information
Compliance Officer

Associate Divisional Director
Assistant Divisional Director
Departmental Director

Assoc. Departmental Director
Project/Program Administrator
Sr. Project/Program Director
Project/Program Director
Project/Program Manager
Project/Program Specialist
Executive Assistant
Departmental Manager

Asst. Departmental Director

Kids First [/ Headstart Pool
Social Services Consultant
Pediatric Nutrition Consultant III
Pediatric Nutrition Consultant II
Early Childhood Spec Educator II
Site Manager I

Certified Classroom Teacher

Pediatric Nutrition Consultant I

Pediatric Motor Development Consult.

RN Clinical Coordinator

Early Childhood Spec Educator I

28
18
16

20
11
67

45
45
39
100
15
8§21

419
30
78

SBZ

$320,492
$320,492
$313,815
$293,785
$280,431
$267,077
$267,076
$247,046
$240,369
$213,661
$202,714
$202,261
$185,618
$173,600
$153,569
$153,569
$140,215

$139,023
$112,751
$102,175

$88,156

$81,103
$134,874
$113,508

$105,626
$105,626
$90,555
$90,492
$88,156
$83,728
$82,648
$79,776
$78,566
$73,698
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(27)
(28)
(29)
(30)

(31)
(32)
(33)
(34)
(35)

(36)
(37)
(38)

(39)

Family Enrichment Specialist I

Asst. Departmental Manager 69
Biological Safety Officer 1
Systems Analyst 15
Public Safety Pool 76

HE Public Safety Commander III
HE Public Safety Commander II
HE Public Safety Commander I
HE Public Safety Supervisor
Public Safety Officer

Public Safety Officer II
Public Safety/Security Officer

Computer Support Specialist 8
Database Analyst 5
Information Systems Coord. Spec. 3
Digital Broadcast Specialist 1
Skilled Trades Pool 163

Skilled Trades Foreman
Skilled Trades Supervisor
Skilled Tradesman
Skilled Trades Helper

Apprentice Tradesman

Software Support Specialist 7
Computer Support Technician 5
Computer Operator 22

TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL
CLASSIFIED POSITIONS

Fiscal Support Pool 50
Fiscal Support Manager

Fiscal Support Supervisor

Accountant II

Accountant I

Fiscal Support Analyst

Fiscal Support Specialist

Accounting Technician

Fiscal Support Technician

SB211

$63,645
$100,698
$88,299
$74,937

$§74,937
$72,055
$69,283
$61,593
$59,224
$54,756
$46,805
866,619
$66,619
$66,619
$64,056

$61,593
$59,224
$56,946
$43,274
$38,471
$59,224
$56,946
$54,756

GRADE C123
GRADE Cl118
GRADE C117
GRADE Cl16
GRADE C115
GRADE C112
GRADE Cl10
GRADE (€108
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(40)
(41)
(42)
(43)
(44)
(45)
(46)
(47)
(48)
(49)
(50)
(51)
(52)
(53)
(54)
(55)
(56)

(57)
(58)
(59)
(60)
(61)
(62)
(63)
(64)
(65)
(66)
(67)

Accounting Coordinator

Campus Construction Coordinator
Department Business Coordinator
Research Technologist

Clinical Business Services Mgr.
Dietician

Human Resources Analyst
Maintenance Coordinator

Medical Buyer

Program Eligibility Analyst
Research Project Analyst

Buyer

Media Specialist

Occupational Safety Coordinator
Print Shop Manager

Public Information Specialist
Administrative Support Pool
Administrative Assistant
Administrative Analyst
Administrative Support Supervisor
Administrative Specialist III
Administration Support Specialist
Administrative Specialist II
Administrative Support Specialist
Administrative Specialist I
Clinical Business Services Supv.
Maintenance Supervisor

Medical Records Supervisor
Print Shop Supervisor
Commercial Graphic Artist
Institutional Printer

Program Eligibility Specialist
Staff Development Specialist
Stationary Engineer

Collection Officer

Commercial Artist I/Graphic Art I

2 GRADE
11 GRADE
28 GRADE

106 GRADE

8 GRADE

4 GRADE
24 GRADE

3 GRADE
23 GRADE
14 GRADE
10 GRADE
11 GRADE

4 GRADE

7 GRADE

1 GRADE

2 GRADE

640
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE

5 GRADE

8 GRADE

4 GRADE

1 GRADE

4 GRADE

7 GRADE
33 GRADE

2 GRADE
15 GRADE

5 GRADE

3 GRADE

SB211

C121
C120
Cl19
Cl19
Cl17
Ci117
Cl17
C117
C117
C117
Cl17
Cl16
Cllie
Cl16
Cl16
Cllé6

Cl15
Cl15
Cl13
Cl12
Cl12
C109
C1l09
Cl06
Cl15
Cl15
Ci15
Cl15
Clla
Clla
Cll4
Clia
Cll4
Cl13
Cl13
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(68)
(69)
(70)
(71)
(72)
(73)
(74)
(75)
(76)
(77)
(78)
(79)
(80)
(81)
(82)
(83)
(84)
(85)
(86)
(87)
(88)
(89)
(90)
(91)
(92)
(93)
(94)
(95)
(96)
(97)
(98)
(99)
(100)
(101)
(102)
(103)

Financial Aid Specialist
Human Resources Specialist
Inventory Control Manager
Logistics Manager

Medical Billing Specialist
Medical Diagnostic Analyst
Multi-Media Specialist
Photographer

Printer Estimator/Planner
Public Information Technician
Credit & Collections Supervisor
Day Care Teacher

Medical Records Technician
Purchasing Technician

Food Preparation Supervisor
Printer

Storeroom Supervisor
Collector

Health Services Specialist II
Hospital Program Services Asst.
Laboratory Technician
Warehouse Specialist
Certified Nursing Assistant
Dietetic Technician

Hospital Technician
Institutional Bus Driver
Library Technician

Patient Accounts Specialist
Research Technician

Cashier

Inventory Control Technician
Maintenance Assistant

Medical Records Assistant
Housekeeper

HE Public Safety Dispatcher

Child Care Technician

10

106
85

25
14
11

25

232

GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
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C113
Cl13
C113
Cl13
C113
C113
Ci13
Cl13
Cl13
C1i3
Cl12
Cli2
Cli2
Cliz
Clil
Citl
Clll
Cl10
Cl10
Cl10
Cl10
Cl10
C109
c109
€109
€109
€109
€109
C109
C108
C108
€108
C108
€107
C106
C105
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(104)
(105)
(106)
(107)
(108)
(109)
(110)
(111)

(112)

(113)
(114)

(115)

Mail Services Assistant
Shipping & Receiving Clerk
Caregiver

Cook

Institutional Services Supervisor

Institutional Services Assistant

Laboratory Assistant

Food Preparation Technician

TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL

ACADEMIC POSITIONS

Faculty

Distinguished Professor
Professor

Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Instructor

Research Instructor
Research Professor

Family Practice Coordinator

Associate Family Practice Coord.

Associate Research Professor

Assistant Family Practice Coord.

Assistant Research Professor
Department Chairperson
Educational Support Pool
Instructional Dev Specialist II
Education Coordinator

Clinic Instructor
Instructional Dev Specialist 1
Educational Dev Specialist I
Clinic Assistant Instructor
Library Pool

Librarian

Associate Librarian

Senior Librarian Assistant

Assistant Librarian

SB211

7 GRADE C105
34 GRADE Cl105
20 GRADE C104
45 GRADE C104

4 GRADE C104
108 GRADE C103

4 GRADE C103
85 GRADE C102

1,335
$471,151
$325,737
$298,592
$282,305
$223,797
$223,797
$197,535
$197,357
$191,996
$186,647
$181,272
$176,228
30 $466,889
349
$145,642
$142,786
$124,536
$118,115
$93,881
$89,067
17
$129,187
$112,590
$§112,590
§101,515
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(116)

(117)
(118)
(119)

(120)

Research Support Pool
Research Associate

Post Doctoral Fellow
Senior Research Assistant
Biostatistician

Graduate Assistant
Resident

Pharmacy Resident
Trainee

PATIENT CARE
NON-CLASSIFIED POSITIONS

Medical Services

Clinic Director

Director of Pharmacy

Asst. Dir. of Pharmacy

Director of University Hospital
Assoc. Adm. Patient Care
Patient Care Administrator
Clinical Laboratory Manager
Associate Director of Hospital
Clinical Services Manager
Assistant Director of Hospital
Biomedical Instrument Engineer
Poison Control Specialist
Director of Clinic Nursing
Asst. Adm. Patient Care
Director of Medical Records
Hospital Financial Manager
Biomedical Equipment Tech II
Medical Services Admin.
Research/Clinical Programs Manager
Manager Medical Ancillary Services
Biomedical Equipment Tech I
Clinical Interpreter

Medical Services Mgr.

RN Clinical Coordinator

SB211

470
$118,115
$101,515
$95,756
$93,340
$47,658
160 $83,199
13 $80,069
9 $30,483

351
$263,497
$208,169
$199,393
$185,632
$182,384
$181,954
$181,543
$167,583
$160,643
$151,339
$145,642
$139,505
$135,479
$130,444
$125,718
$120,849
$118,115
$109,679
$107,133

$89,815
$89,066
$88,300
$84,028
$78,566
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(121)

(122)

Lab Mgr. Adm.

Nursing Services

Senior Nurse Anesthetist
Registered Nurse IV

Nurse Anesthetist

Physician Assistant

Advanced Practice Registered Nurse
Specialty Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse III

Certified Nurse Practitioner III
Clinical Nursing Specialist II
Head Nurse

Nurse In-Service Instructor
Clinical Nursing Specialist I
Certified Nurse Practitioner II
Registered Nurse 11T

Registered Nurse I

Medical Assistant

Certified Nurse Practitioner I
LPN II

Nursing Unit Coordinator
Patient Services Associate

LPN I

Patient Care Technician
Medical Ancillary Support
Pharmacy Specialist

Pharmacist III

Pharmacist I1

Pharmacist I

Medical Imaging Electrical Engineer
Audiologist

Certified Technologist 111
Medical Technologist III
Registered Dietitian
Nutritionist

Clinical Laboratory Supv.

SB211

$77,592
2,530

$225,056
$160,643
$168,394
$150,214
$146,711
$146,711
$133,281
$128,589
$120,655
$120,655
$111,886
$111,886
$111,817
$105,200

$99,402

$96,618

$93,389

$75,453

$69,079

$63,133

$61,108

$49,267

1,474

$194,100
$190,789
$184,610
$160,429
$151,596
$141,605
$122,592
$121,654
$120,838
$120,236
$112,264
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Respiratory Therapist Supervisor $§105,201
Clinical Technician I1I $105,200
X-Ray Technician III $100,463
Special Procedures Technician $96,617
Certified Procedure Coding Spec. 396,616
Medical Technologist II $95,355
Certified Technologist II $93,389
X-Ray Technician II $89,465
Certified Technologist 1 587,714
Medical Technologist I 587,022
Med Lab Technician $84,38]
Clinical Technician II $82,143
X-Ray Technician I $78,462
Lab Technician III $64,919
Clinical Technician I 564,008
Point of Service Coordinator $64,008
Health Information Svs. Analyst II $44,458
Health Information Svs. Analyst I $38,902
(123) Rehabilitation Therapy Pool 105
Dir. of Rehabilitation Services $150,710
Dir. of Physical Therapy $131,052
Dir. of Occupational Therapy $§131,052
Physical Therapist $119,579
Occupational Therapist $113,958
Speech Therapist §113,958
Physical Therapist Assistant $100,698
(124) Psychiatry Pool 121
Mental Health Professional II §101,516
Mental Health Professional I 595,757
MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES 11,446

SECTION 2. EXTRA HELP - OPERATIONS. There is hereby authorized, for
the University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences for the 2021-2022 fiscal
year, the following maximum number of part-time or temporary employees, to be
known as "Extra Help", payable from funds appropriated herein for such

purposes: six hundred twenty-five (625) temporary or part-time employees,
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