1	State of A	rkansas			
2		eral Assembly	A Bill		
3		ession, 2021			SENATE BILL 21
4	C	,			DEIVILLE DIEE 21
5	By: Joint	Budget Committee			
6					
7			For An Act To Be En	ititled	
8		AN ACT TO MA	KE AN APPROPRIATION FOR	R PERSONAL SE	RVICES
9			G EXPENSES FOR THE UNIV		
10			SCIENCES FOR THE FISCAL		
11			D FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
12		,			
13					
14			Subtitle		
15		AN ACT	FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF	ARKANSAS FOR	
16		MEDICAL	SCIENCES APPROPRIATION	N FOR THE	
17		2021-2022 FISCAL YEAR.			
18					
19					
20	BE IT EN	NACTED BY THE GEN	ERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE ST	CATE OF ARKAN	SAS:
21					
22	SH	ECTION 1. REGULAR	SALARIES - OPERATIONS.	There is h	ereby established
23			kansas for Medical Scie		-
24			mum number of regular e		
25			-	2 2	
26					Maximum Annual
27				Maximum	Salary Rate
28	Item			No. of	Fiscal Year
29	No.	Title	Е	Employees	2021-2022
30		TWELVE MONTH E	DUCATIONAL AND GENERAL		
31		<u>ADMINISTRATIVE</u>	POSITIONS		
32	(1)	Medical Center	CEO	1	\$569,506
33	(2)	Chancellor		1	\$401,549
34	(3)	Provost		1	\$387,618
35	(4)	Vice Chancello	r	12	\$327,586
36	(5)	Associate Prove	ost	3	\$320,493



1	(6)	Associate Vice Chancellor	11	\$320,492
2	(7)	Dean	8	\$320,492
3	(8)	Executive Associate Dean	6	\$313,815
4	(9)	Campus Director	28	\$293,785
5	(10)	Associate Dean	18	\$280,431
6	(11)	Assistant Vice Chancellor	16	\$267,077
7	(12)	Assistant Provost	3	\$267,076
8	(13)	Executive Divisional Director	20	\$247,046
9	(14)	Assistant Dean	11	\$240,369
10	(15)	Divisional Director	67	\$213,661
11	(16)	Area Director	8	\$202,714
12	(17)	Director Poison & Drug Information	1	\$202,261
13	(18)	Compliance Officer	45	\$185,618
14	(19)	Associate Divisional Director	45	\$173,600
15	(20)	Assistant Divisional Director	39	\$153,569
16	(21)	Departmental Director	100	\$153,569
17	(22)	Assoc. Departmental Director	15	\$140,215
18	(23)	Project/Program Administrator	821	
19		Sr. Project/Program Director		\$139,023
20		Project/Program Director		\$112,751
21		Project/Program Manager		\$102,175
22		Project/Program Specialist		\$88,156
23		Executive Assistant		\$81,103
24	(24)	Departmental Manager	419	\$134,874
25	(25)	Asst. Departmental Director	30	\$113,508
26	(26)	Kids First / Headstart Pool	78	
27		Social Services Consultant		\$105,626
28		Pediatric Nutrition Consultant III		\$105,626
2 9		Pediatric Nutrition Consultant II		\$90,555
30		Early Childhood Spec Educator II		\$90,492
31		Site Manager I		\$88,156
32		Certified Classroom Teacher		\$83,728
33		Pediatric Nutrition Consultant ${\rm I}$		\$82,648
34		Pediatric Motor Development Consult.		\$79,776
35		RN Clinical Coordinator		\$78,566
36		Early Childhood Spec Educator I		\$73,698

1		Family Enrichment Specialist I		\$63,645
2	(27)	Asst. Departmental Manager	69	\$100,698
3	(28)	Biological Safety Officer	1	\$88,299
4	(29)	Systems Analyst	15	\$74,937
5	(30)	Public Safety Pool	76	,
6		HE Public Safety Commander III		\$74,937
7		HE Public Safety Commander II		\$72,055
8		HE Public Safety Commander I		\$69,283
9		HE Public Safety Supervisor		\$61,593
10		Public Safety Officer		\$59,224
11		Public Safety Officer II		\$54,756
12		Public Safety/Security Officer		\$46,805
13	(31)	Computer Support Specialist	8	\$66,619
14	(32)	Database Analyst	5	\$66,619
15	(33)	Information Systems Coord. Spec.	3	\$66,619
16	(34)	Digital Broadcast Specialist	1	\$64,056
17	(35)	Skilled Trades Pool	163	
18		Skilled Trades Foreman		\$61,593
19		Skilled Trades Supervisor		\$59,224
20		Skilled Tradesman		\$56,946
21		Skilled Trades Helper		\$43,274
22		Apprentice Tradesman		\$38,471
23	(36)	Software Support Specialist	7	\$59,224
24	(37)	Computer Support Technician	5	\$56,946
25	(38)	Computer Operator	22	\$54,756
26		TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL		
27		CLASSIFIED POSITIONS		
28	(39)	Fiscal Support Pool	50	
29		Fiscal Support Manager		GRADE C123
30		Fiscal Support Supervisor		GRADE C118
31		Accountant II		GRADE C117
32		Accountant I		GRADE C116
33		Fiscal Support Analyst		GRADE C115
34		Fiscal Support Specialist		GRADE C112
35		Accounting Technician		GRADE C110
36		Fiscal Support Technician		GRADE C108

1	(40)	Accounting Coordinator	2	GRADE C121
2	(41)	Campus Construction Coordinator	11	GRADE C120
3	(42)	Department Business Coordinator	28	GRADE C119
4	(43)	Research Technologist	106	GRADE C119
5	(44)	Clinical Business Services Mgr.	8	GRADE C117
6	(45)	Dietician	4	GRADE C117
7	(46)	Human Resources Analyst	24	GRADE C117
8	(47)	Maintenance Coordinator	3	GRADE C117
9	(48)	Medical Buyer	23	GRADE C117
10	(49)	Program Eligibility Analyst	14	GRADE C117
11	(50)	Research Project Analyst	10	GRADE C117
12	(51)	Buyer	11	GRADE C116
13	(52)	Media Specialist	4	GRADE C116
14	(53)	Occupational Safety Coordinator	7	GRADE C116
15	(54)	Print Shop Manager	1	GRADE C116
16	(55)	Public Information Specialist	2	GRADE C116
17	(56)	Administrative Support Pool	640	
18		Administrative Assistant		GRADE C115
19		Administrative Analyst		GRADE C115
20		Administrative Support Supervisor		GRADE C113
21		Administrative Specialist III		GRADE C112
22		Administration Support Specialist		GRADE C112
23		Administrative Specialist II		GRADE C109
24		Administrative Support Specialist		GRADE C109
25		Administrative Specialist I		GRADE C106
26	(57)	Clinical Business Services Supv.	5	GRADE C115
27	(58)	Maintenance Supervisor	8	GRADE C115
28	(59)	Medical Records Supervisor	4	GRADE C115
29	(60)	Print Shop Supervisor	1	GRADE C115
30	(61)	Commercial Graphic Artist	4	GRADE C114
31	(62)	Institutional Printer	7	GRADE C114
32	(63)	Program Eligibility Specialist	33	GRADE C114
33	(64)	Staff Development Specialist	2	GRADE C114
34	(65)	Stationary Engineer	15	GRADE C114
35	(66)	Collection Officer	5	GRADE C113
36	(67)	Commercial Artist I/Graphic Art I	3	GRADE C113
		•	-	

1	(68)	Financial Aid Specialist	1	GRADE C113
2	(69)	Human Resources Specialist	10	GRADE C113
3	(70)	Inventory Control Manager	5	GRADE C113
4	(71)	Logistics Manager	5	GRADE C113
5	(72)	Medical Billing Specialist	106	GRADE C113
6	(73)	Medical Diagnostic Analyst	85	GRADE C113
7	(74)	Multi-Media Specialist	2	GRADE C113
8	(75)	Photographer	1	GRADE C113
9	(76)	Printer Estimator/Planner	1	GRADE C113
10	(77)	Public Information Technician	9	GRADE C113
11	(78)	Credit & Collections Supervisor	25	GRADE C112
12	(79)	Day Care Teacher	14	GRADE C112
13	(80)	Medical Records Technician	11	GRADE C112
14	(81)	Purchasing Technician	3	GRADE C112
15	(82)	Food Preparation Supervisor	25	GRADE C111
16	(83)	Printer	1	GRADE C111
17	(84)	Storeroom Supervisor	9	GRADE C111
18	(85)	Collector	4	GRADE C110
19	(86)	Health Services Specialist II	10	GRADE C110
20	(87)	Hospital Program Services Asst.	31	GRADE C110
21	(88)	Laboratory Technician	14	GRADE C110
22	(89)	Warehouse Specialist	3	GRADE C110
23	(90)	Certified Nursing Assistant	9	GRADE C109
24	(91)	Dietetic Technician	50	GRADE C109
25	(92)	Hospital Technician	7	GRADE C109
26	(93)	Institutional Bus Driver	2	GRADE C109
27	(94)	Library Technician	7	GRADE C109
28	(95)	Patient Accounts Specialist	25	GRADE C109
29	(96)	Research Technician	60	GRADE C109
30	(97)	Cashier	55	GRADE C108
31	(98)	Inventory Control Technician	28	GRADE C108
32	(99)	Maintenance Assistant	2	GRADE C108
33	(100)	Medical Records Assistant	10	GRADE C108
34	(101)	Housekeeper	90	GRADE C107
35	(102)	HE Public Safety Dispatcher	6	GRADE C106
36	(103)	Child Care Technician	232	GRADE C105

1	(104)	Mail Services Assistant	7	GRADE C105
2	(105)	Shipping & Receiving Clerk	34	GRADE C105
3	(106)	Caregiver	20	GRADE C104
4	(107)	Cook	45	GRADE C104
5	(108)	Institutional Services Supervisor	4	GRADE C104
6	(109)	Institutional Services Assistant	108	GRADE C103
7	(110)	Laboratory Assistant	4	GRADE C103
8	(111)	Food Preparation Technician	85	GRADE C102
9		TWELVE MONTH EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL		
10		ACADEMIC POSITIONS		
11	(112)	Faculty	1,335	
12		Distinguished Professor		\$471,151
13		Professor		\$325,737
14		Associate Professor		\$298,592
15		Assistant Professor		\$282,305
16		Instructor		\$223,797
17		Research Instructor		\$223,797
18		Research Professor		\$197,535
19		Family Practice Coordinator		\$197,357
20		Associate Family Practice Coord.		\$191,996
21		Associate Research Professor		\$186,647
22		Assistant Family Practice Coord.		\$181,272
23		Assistant Research Professor		\$176,228
24	(113)	Department Chairperson	30	\$466,889
25	(114)	Educational Support Pool	349	
26		Instructional Dev Specialist II		\$145,642
27		Education Coordinator		\$142,786
28		Clinic Instructor		\$124,536
29		Instructional Dev Specialist I		\$118,115
30		Educational Dev Specialist I		\$93,881
31		Clinic Assistant Instructor		\$89,067
32	(115)	Library Pool	17	
33		Librarian		\$129,187
34		Associate Librarian		\$112,590
35		Senior Librarian Assistant		\$112,590
36		Assistant Librarian		\$101,515

1	(116)	Research Support Pool	470	
2		Research Associate		\$118,115
3		Post Doctoral Fellow		\$101,515
4		Senior Research Assistant		\$95,756
5		Biostatistician		\$93,340
6		Graduate Assistant		\$47,658
7	(117)	Resident	160	\$83,199
8	(118)	Pharmacy Resident	13	\$80,069
9	(119)	Trainee	9	\$30,483
10		PATIENT CARE		
11		NON-CLASSIFIED POSITIONS		
12	(120)	Medical Services	351	
13		Clinic Director		\$263,497
14		Director of Pharmacy		\$208,169
15		Asst. Dir. of Pharmacy		\$199,393
16		Director of University Hospital		\$185,632
17		Assoc. Adm. Patient Care		\$182,384
18		Patient Care Administrator		\$181,954
19		Clinical Laboratory Manager		\$181,543
20		Associate Director of Hospital		\$167,583
21		Clinical Services Manager		\$160,643
22		Assistant Director of Hospital		\$151,339
23		Biomedical Instrument Engineer		\$145,642
24		Poison Control Specialist		\$139,505
25		Director of Clinic Nursing		\$135,479
26		Asst. Adm. Patient Care		\$130,444
27		Director of Medical Records		\$125,718
28		Hospital Financial Manager		\$120,849
29		Biomedical Equipment Tech II		\$118,115
30		Medical Services Admin.		\$109,679
31		Research/Clinical Programs Manager		\$107,133
32		Manager Medical Ancillary Services		\$89,815
33		Biomedical Equipment Tech I		\$89,066
34		Clinical Interpreter		\$88,300
35		Medical Services Mgr.		\$84,028
36		RN Clinical Coordinator		\$78,566

4 Registered Nurse IV \$16 5 Nurse Anesthetist \$16	5,056 0,643 8,394 0,214
4 Registered Nurse IV \$16 5 Nurse Anesthetist \$16	0,643 8,394
5 Nurse Anesthetist \$16	8,394
6 Physician Assistant	0,214
6 Physician Assistant \$15	
7 Advanced Practice Registered Nurse \$14	6,711
8 Specialty Registered Nurse \$14	6,711
9 Registered Nurse III \$13	3,281
10 Certified Nurse Practitioner III \$12	8,589
11 Clinical Nursing Specialist II \$12	0,655
12 Head Nurse \$12	0,655
Nurse In-Service Instructor \$11	1,886
14 Clinical Nursing Specialist I \$11	1,886
15 Certified Nurse Practitioner II \$11	1,817
Registered Nurse II \$10	5,200
17 Registered Nurse I \$9	9,402
18 Medical Assistant \$9	6,618
19 Certified Nurse Practitioner I \$9	3,389
20 LPN II \$7	5,453
21 Nursing Unit Coordinator \$6	9,079
Patient Services Associate \$6	3,133
23 LPN I \$6	1,108
Patient Care Technician \$4	9,267
25 (122) Medical Ancillary Support 1,474	
Pharmacy Specialist \$19	4,100
Pharmacist III \$19	0,789
Pharmacist II \$18	4,610
Pharmacist I \$16	0,429
30 Medical Imaging Electrical Engineer \$15	1,596
31 Audiologist \$14	1,605
32 Certified Technologist III \$12	2,592
Medical Technologist III \$12	1,654
Registered Dietitian \$12	0,838
Nutritionist \$12	0,236
36 Clinical Laboratory Supv. \$11	2,264

1		Respiratory Therapist Supervisor		\$105,201
2		Clinical Technician III		\$105,200
3		X-Ray Technician III		\$100,463
4		Special Procedures Technician		\$96,617
5		Certified Procedure Coding Spec.		\$96,616
6		Medical Technologist II		\$95,355
7		Certified Technologist II		\$93,389
8		X-Ray Technician II		\$89,465
9		Certified Technologist I		\$87,714
10		Medical Technologist I		\$87,022
11		Med Lab Technician		\$84,381
12		Clinical Technician II		\$82,143
13		X-Ray Technician I		\$78,462
14		Lab Technician III		\$64,919
15		Clinical Technician I		\$64,008
16		Point of Service Coordinator		\$64,008
17		Health Information Svs. Analyst II		\$44,458
18		Health Information Svs. Analyst I		\$38,902
19	(123)	Rehabilitation Therapy Pool	105	
20		Dir. of Rehabilitation Services		\$150,710
21		Dir. of Physical Therapy		\$131,052
22		Dir. of Occupational Therapy		\$131,052
23		Physical Therapist		\$119,579
24		Occupational Therapist		\$113,958
25		Speech Therapist		\$113,958
26		Physical Therapist Assistant		\$100,698
27	(124)	Psychiatry Pool	121	
28		Mental Health Professional II		\$101,516
29		Mental Health Professional I		\$95,757
30		MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES	11,446	
31				
20				

SECTION 2. EXTRA HELP - OPERATIONS. There is hereby authorized, for the University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences for the 2021-2022 fiscal year, the following maximum number of part-time or temporary employees, to be known as "Extra Help", payable from funds appropriated herein for such purposes: six hundred twenty-five (625) temporary or part-time employees,

32

3334

3536